

### Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

#### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

BAC Resolution No. 021-2023, Series of 2023

## RECOMMENDING THE AWARD FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF NWMC ADVOCACY TOKENS TO KING OF KINGS TRADING

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is an independent body mandated to administer and implement Republic Act No. 10173 or the Data Privacy Act of 2012, and to monitor and ensure compliance of the country with international standards set for data protection;

WHEREAS, all government agencies are mandated to observe the 2023 National Women's Month Celebration (NWMC) and conduct a series of activities aimed at highlighting the extraordinary roles of women in the society;

WHEREAS, in support of this objective, the NPC, through its Gender and Development Focal Point System – Technical Working Group (GADFPS-TWG) saw it fit to procure NWMC Advocacy Tokens under APP Item No. 2023-0059 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to One Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php100,000.00);

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 recognizes Small Value Procurement as a method of procuring goods where the amount involved does not exceed the threshold prescribed in Annex "A" of the IRR. Provided, that in case of goods, the procurement does not fall under Section 52;

WHEREAS, a Request for Quotation (RFQ) was posted in PHILGEPS, the NPC website and the NPC bulletin board on 9 March 2023;

WHEREAS, considering that no bidder qualified during the first posting, said RFQ was reposted in the PHILGEPS, the NPC website and the NPC bulletin board on 17 March 2023, aside from sending it to the following suppliers: Agrasada Advertising Services, K-1 Uniprint Enterprises Co., and King of Kings Trading;

**WHEREAS**, only two (2) entities submitted their quotations: (a) A4 Luck Marketing Corp.; and (b) King of Kings Trading;

WHEREAS, A4 Luck Marketing Corp. was disqualified for failing to submit an Omnibus Sworn Statement;

WHEREAS, on 24 March 2023, the NPC – Bids and Awards Committee (NPC-BAC) proceeded to evaluate all the submitted quotations and determined that **King of Kings Trading** has passed the technical, legal, and financial requirements mandated under RA 9184

The original of this document (containing only the BAC member's signature) is in digital format Ref No.: BAC-23-00224 NPC\_BAC\_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

and was determined to have submitted the single calculated and responsive quotation at a bid price of Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Pesos (Php90,300.00);

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee (NPC-BAC), hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the award of contract for the procurement of NWMC Advocacy Tokens to **KING OF KINGS TRADING** for having the single calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of **Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Pesos (Php90,300.00)**.

**RESOLVED** this 24th day of March 2023, via combination of on-site and videoconference meeting.

ATTEST:

Digitally signed by Rellosa-Saguiguit Rasiele

ATTY. RASIELE REBEKAH D.L. RELLOSA-SAGUIGUIT

> Chairperson, GADFPS-TWG End-user

On Leave

MR. ERWIN D. ESPENILLA

HEA, OPC BAC Member

Mar

Digitally signed by Milanes Rainier Anthony Mabias

pt

Digitally signed by Fabricante Marlon Ruben Natividad

Digitally signed

ATTY. RAINIER ANTHONY M. MILANES

Chief, CMD BAC Member MR. MARLON RUBEN N. FABRICANTE
Chief, ASD
BAC Member

Mount

Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

Attorney IV, LD BAC Member infract by Ivy Grace T.

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

Attorney V, PDD
BAC Vice Chairperson

Segatur

Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

APPROVED:

Donne

Digitally signed by Naga John Henry Du

ATTY. JOHN HENRY D. NAGA

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

Date: MAR 2 8 2023

The original of this document (containing only the BAC member's signature) is in digital format Ref No.: BAC-23-00224 NPC\_BAC\_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021



# Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

MAR 2 8 2023

King of Kings Trading Blk. 4 Lot 19, Tierra Nova Royale Phase 4 Brgy. 171, Caloocan City

Dea

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 021-2023, series of 2023, the contract for procurement of **NWMC Advocacy Tokens** amounting to a total of **Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Pesos** (**Php90,300.00**) is hereby awarded to **King of Kings Trading** consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

money |

Digitally signed by Naga John Henry Du

ATTY. JOHN HENRY D. NAGA

Privacy Commissioner
Head of the Procuring Entity
Date: MAR 2 8 2023

Digitally signed by Medalla Joan Therese Caragay

King of Kings Trading Blk. 4 Lot 19, Tierra Nova Royale Phase 4

Brgy. 171, Caloocan City Date: MAR 2 9 2023

Ref No.: BAC-23-00225

NPC\_BAC\_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

#### PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

**Entity Name** 

applier :	KING OF KINGS.		P.O. No. :	2023- 0 3	- 0 0 0	3 :		
	Blk 4 Lot 19 Martos St. Tierra Nova 4, Brgy. 171, Caloocan City			Date :	MAR 2 9 2023			
dress:				Mode of Procure	rement: <u>Small Value Procurement</u>			
N :								
entlemen: Please	furnish this Office th	he following articles subjec	t to the terms an	d conditions conta	ined herein:		V-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
ace of Delivery	: NPC OFFICE		Delivery Term :	Partial Delivery shall be on or before March 31, 2023 Full Delivery shall be on or before April 12, 2023				
ate of Delivery :	Partial Delivery shall be Full Delivery shall be on	on or before March 31, 2023 or before April 12, 2023		Payment Term:	LDDAP-ADA			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit Description		n	Quantity	Unit Cost	Am	Amount	
	Lot	NWMC ADVOCACY TOKENS		1	90,300.00	90,300.00		
		Specifications:	B. Shoulder-	and-Hand Tote B	ag			
. Advocacy T-S	Pieces				Pieces 175	Unit Price T	otal Price 39,900.00	
Quantity	175	288.00 50,400.00	1. Quantity 2. Material/	Texture Type	High-Quality	Canvass		
Color Royal Purple Material/Texture Type High-Quality		ality Cotton	Cotton 3. Structure		Zip closure, two-handled tote bag		the body	
. Printing Meth	od Silkscree	Silkscreen and print size must be visually clear and readable		4. Color of the Bag		bag and royal purple for the handles (please see attached layout)		
, Print color and Design Please "Annex		ee attached layout 5. Size			W - 11cm L - 38cm			
			6. Printing N	Nethod		nd print size mu: r and readable	st be	
			7. Print colo	r and Design	Please see a	ttached layout	"Annex A"	
	1	Delivery:		7	1			
	Item	Quantity		Date of Delivery	Supporting docu	ments		
	Advocacy T-shirt	Partial delivery of 25% or a	an or nemie at ividicit zuz		23 DR			
	Shoulder-and-Hand Tote Bag Partial delivery of 25% or at least 44			51 SCIOIO 52 Midien 201				
	Advocacy T-shirt	Full delivery of remaining 7	110	or before April 12, 202	DR and SI			
	Shoulder-and-Hand Tote	e Bag Full delivery of remaining 7	75% or 131 pcs					
		Payment:  1. Payment shall be processed up Inspection and Acceptance Report Inspectiona and Acceptance Contacceptance by the end-user.  2. Payment shall be made throug and shall be processed upon recontacceptance. Account/Billing statement/Invoicessed by the supplier.	nt f					
		NINETY THOUSAND THREE H	UNDRED PESOS ON	I.Y				
shall be imposed	ailure to make the fu I on the undelivered	Il delivery within the time sitem/s.	specified above,	a penalty of one-to				
the delivery of the indicated.	he items in accordan	is hereby given that by conf ace with the terms and cond	litions specified	herein to commend	ce from the date	of conformance	hereunder	
Contact Mr. Joel Pag	tulingan Jr. at (02)8		vestions	delivery and other conce	/(	./		
Conform	ne:			Very truly you	///	V		
	Signature over	Printed Name of Supplier 3 0 2023  Date			ATTY. MANU e over Printed No Director			
Fund Cluster : Funds Availab	b/ le: \$ 90,300	.00 gr		ORS/BURS No.: 02-/01-2023 - 03-00/20  Date of the ORS/BURS: 29 MAR 2023  Amount: \$\mathref{9} 90,200.00				
		JENSEN JOY L. BALLIC r Printed Name of Chief Ac Accounting Division/Un	ccountant/Head		90,300.0	00 Y		
			153					